Mary Anne Q. Wood (3539)

Stephen Q. Wood (12403)

WooD BALMFORTH LLC

60 E. South Temple, Suite 500

Salt Lake City, UT 84111

Telephone: (801) 366-6060

Facsimile: (801) 366-6061

E-mail:mawood@woodbalmforth.com
swood@woodbalmforth.com

Attorneys forEllis-Hall Consultants, LLC

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION Docket Nos. 13-035-116
OF ROCKY MOUNTAIN POWER FOR
APPROVAL OF POWER PURCHASE
AGREEMENT BETWEEN PACIFICORP

AND LATIGO WIND PARK LLC

NON-DISCLOSURE AGREEMENT

[ have reviewed Public Service Commission of Utah Rule 746-100-16 in Docket No. 13-
035-116 with respect to the review and use of confidential information and agree to comply with

the terms and conditions of the rule.

DATED: é( g Zj_;_g- o/ 5 WOOD BALMFORTH LLC

60 E. South Templey/Suite 500

Salt Lake City, UT 84111

Telephone: (801) 366-6060

Facsimile: (801) 366-6061

E-mail: mawood{@woodbalmforth.com
Attorneys for Ellis-Hall Consultants, LLC




DATED: 2 1S % WOOD BALMFORTH LLC

Ayt

Stephen Q. Wood

60 E. South Temple, Suite 500

Salt Lake City, UT 84111

Telephone: (801) 366-6060

Facsimile: (801) 366-6061

E-mail: mawood@woodbalmforth.com
Attorneys for Ellis-Hall Consultants, LLC

DATED: S-1S-15 ELLIS-HAJL CONSULTANTS, LLC

Anthony Hal

4733 S. Hiddenwoods Lane

Murray, UT 84107-6764
Ellis-Hall Consultants, LLC

DATED: S15-/3

K{mberfy Ceruti
4733 S. Hiddenwoods Lane
Murray, UT 84107-6764
Ellis-Hall Consultants, LLC




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on this 15" day of August, 2013, a true and correct copy of the
forgoing NONDISCLOSURE AGREEMENT was served via e-mail to the following:

PacifiCorp:

Data Request Response Center datarequest(@paciticorp.com

Rocky Mountain Power:

Mark Moench mark.moench@pacificorp.com
Yvonne Hogle yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com
Daniel. E. Solander daniel.solander@pacificom.com
David L. Taylor dave.taylor@pacificorp.com

Division of Public Utilities:

Patricia Schmid pschmid(@utah.gov
Justin Jetter jjetter@utah.gov
Chris Parker chrisparker@utah.gov
William Powell wpowell@utah.gov

Office of Consumer Services:

Brain Farr bfarr@utah.gov
Michele Beck mbeck@utah.gov
Cheryl Murray cmurray@utah.gov

Latigo Wing Park, LLC:

Steven W. Snarr swsnarr(@hollandhart.com
Marie B. Durrant mbdurranti@hollandhart.com
Christine Mikell christine@wasatchwind.com

/s/ Stephen Q. Wood




